900454933 06/18/2018

900454933

06/18/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		ENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
7			+	ŗ
PATRIVITA Sp. z o.o.			02/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: POLAND
RECEIVING PARTY DA		TUNA SP. Z O.O.		
Street Address:	Al. Stanow Zjednoczonych 61A			
City:	Warszawa			
State/Country:	POLAND		", ,	
Postal Code:	04-028		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: POLAND			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Property Type	Number		Word I	Mark
Registration Number:	2169884	FORTUNA		
	3688148	FORTUNA		

Fax Number:

9085266977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9085266100

Email:

patentmal@aol.com

Correspondent Name:

Horst M. Kasper

Address Line 1:

13 Forest Drive

Address Line 4:

Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Horst M. Kasper SIGNATURE: /Horst M. Kasper/ DATE SIGNED: 06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=PRY817changeofname3#page1.tif source=PRY817changeofname3#page2.tif

source=PRY817changeofname3#page3.tif
source=PRY817changeofname3#page4.tif
source=PRY817changeofname3#page5.tif

CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby certify that PATRIVITA Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, merged with AGROS FORTUNA Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, by taking over all assets of AGROS FORTUNA Sp. z o.o. on February 26, 2016, and that a new company created after the merger was named AGROS FORTUNA Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, organized under the Laws of Poland, located and doing business at: Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, WARSZAWA, 04-028, POLAND which is the owner of the following US trademark registrations:

Registration No. 2,169,884

Registration Date: June 30, 1998

Trademark: FORTUNA

Registration No. 3,688,148

Registration Date: September 29, 2009

Trademark: FORTUNA

Date: _____JUN 1 8 2018 ____

Signature: 3000 Kayow

Horst M. Kasper

Title:

Attorney

%PRY817

Postanowienie

Dma 28.02.2046 c

SĄD REJONOWY DLA M. ST. WARSZAWY W WARSZAWIE, XII WYDZIAŁ GOSPODARCZY KRAJOWEGO REJESTRU SĄDOWEGO

w składzie: STARSZY REFERENDARZ SĄDOWY AGNIESZKA ZYCIŃSKA

po rozpoznaniu w dniu:26.02.2016 w WARSZAWIE

n a postedzeniu niejawnym sprawy z wniosku: PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ o zmianę danych w Krajowym Rejestrze Sądowym die podmiotu: PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ. WARSZĄWĄ o numerze KRS: 0000571575

postanawia: I.Wpisać – w Krajowym Rejestrze Sądowym – ; Rejestrze Przedsiębiorców

Dział 1 Rubryka 1 - Dane podmiotu

Wykreślić	
3. Pirme, pod którą spólika	PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALMOŚCIĄ
drieis	
Weisać	2000 20000 2
3 Firms, pod którą spolka	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ
driais	

Dział 1 Rubryka 4 - Informacje o umowie

d welsań nota		
1 Informacje o zawarsku lub smianach umowy spółki	15 LUTY 2016 R., REP.A. NR 271/2016, SPORZADZONY PRZEZ NOTARIUSZ JADWIGE ZACHARZEWSKĄ Z KANCELARII NOTARIALNEJ JADWIGA	
	ZACHARŻEWSKA ANNA NIŻYNSKA NOTARIUSZE S.C. W WARSZAWIE PRZY ULICY ŚWIETOKRZYSKIEJ 18 LOK. 425, ZMIANA § 1 UST. 2 UMOWY SPOŁKI	
	TOTAL CONTENT CONTENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Commence of the Paris and

Dział 6 Rubryka 4 - Informacja o połączeniu, podziale lub przekształceniu

Nosac poin

-t.co.k mp Cebel 12:04 21:40-13-beographesbetaturiforik

Bygratura sprowy:WA.XII NS-REJ.KRS/009247/18/551

Serona (r 3

Case Ref. No.: WA.XII NS-REJ.KRS/009247/16/951

COPY

Decision

Date: 26.02.2016

DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CAPITAL CITY OF WARSAW IN WARSAW, XII COMMERCIAL DIVISION OF THE NATIONAL COURT REGISTER composed of: AGNIESZKA ŻYCIŃSKA, SENIOR JUDICIAL CLERK

at a closed hearing on 26.02.2016 in WARSAW

after reviewing
the case brought by PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ
ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ
to amend the details in the National Court Register
for the entity PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ,
KRS number: 0000571575

decides:

1. To enter in the National Court Register, Register of Entrepreneurs:

The stamp of the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw

Section 1 Table 1 - Details of the entity

Delete		بنستين
3. Name under which the company operates	PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ	
Enter		
3. Name under which the company operates	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ	

Section 1 Table 4 - Information about the company deed

Complete the fields

conclusion of or JADWIGA ZACHARZEWSKA, NOTARY FROM THE	Countings me merca	
amendments to the company deed NOTARY OFFICE JADWIGA ZACHARZEWSKA ANNA NIŻYŃSKA, NOTARY'S PARTNERSHIP IN WARSAW AT ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKA 18/425, AMENDMENT OF § 1.2 OF THE COMPANY DEED.	conclusion of or amendments to the	WARSAW AT ŚWIETOKRZYSKA 18/425,

Section 6 Table 4 - Information about merger, division or transformation

1,

1.

Page 1 of 2

1. Specification of the A	CQUISITION OF ANOTHER COMPANY
circumstances	
2. Description of the method of merger, division or transformation C FO C C TI AT TI TI S S W A A M M R G FO FO C FO C TI S S W A A M M R G FO FO C TI S S TO C TI S S TO C TI S S W A A M M R G FO	IERGER OF THE COMPANIES: PATRIVITA PÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ DPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ (THE ACQUIRING COMPANY) WITH THE COMPANY AGROS ORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ DPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ (THE ACQUIRED COMPANY) PURSUANT TO ART. 492 § 1.1 OF THE COMMERCIAL COMPANIES CODE BY RANSFERRING ALL THE ASSETS OF THE CQUIRED COMPANY DUE TO THE FACT THAT HE ACQUIRING COMPANY HOLDS SHARES IN HE ACQUIRED COMPANY, REPRESENTING 00% OF THE ACQUIRED COMPANY'S SHARE CAPITAL. THE MERGER WILL TAKE PLACE WITHOUT INCREASING THE SHARE CAPITAL OF HE ACQUIRING COMPANY AND THE HAREHOLDERS OF THE ACQUIRED COMPANY WILL NOT BE OFFERED SHARES IN THE IERGER ARE: THE RESOLUTION OF THE XTRAORDINARY GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS IEETING OF PATRIVITA SP. Z O.O. AND THE IESOLUTION OF THE EXTRAORDINARY SENERAL SHAREHOLDERS MEETING OF AGROS ORTUNA SP. Z O.O. ADOPTED ON 15 FEBRUARY, 016

1.1. Sub-table 2 – Details of the entities, whose assets are acquired, wholly or in part, due to the merger or division

Complete

Complete	
1.Name or business name	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIA
2.Name of the register	NATIONAL COURT REGISTER
3.Number in the register	0000386340
5.REGON number	142934971

The stamp of the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw

A stamp to certify this as a true copy of the original

A stamp stating that this decision is legally binding as of

29.03.2016.

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 06/18/2018